interactive process to provide her with reasonable accommodations; and (2) Defendant 

terminated her because she was regarded as dyslexic. On December 8, 2016, ''judgment [was] 

entered in favor of [Defendant] on the ADA 'termination' claim; and ... judgment in the amount 

of twenty-two thousand five hundred one dollars ($22,501) [was] entered in favor of [Plaintiff] 

on the ADA 'interactive process' claim." (D.I. 73). 

Before the Court is Defendant's motion for a new trial. (D.I. 82). Defendant moves 

under two theories: 1) the jury was prejudiced by hearing inadmissible testimony about the Equal